
Table 2 Annual Income from fish farming (US$) for the group 

Year 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016  

Adult fish 

Fingerlings 

Total income 

649 

0 

649 

241,5 

360.00 

601.5 

100 

390.00 

490.00 

297 

2025.00 

2322.00 

176.1 

760.00 

936.1 

Note: From 2013 to 2016, the sale of fingerlings contributed significantly to overall sales (see Table 2) 

 


