Table 2 Annual Income from fish farming (US\$) for the group

Year	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Adult fish	649	241,5	100	297	176.1
Fingerlings	0	360.00	390.00	2025.00	760.00
Total income	649	601.5	490.00	2322.00	936.1

Note: From 2013 to 2016, the sale of fingerlings contributed significantly to overall sales (see Table 2)